## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 761/2022

RAJAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

POOJA KULKARNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 149850/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 02-12-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Jauhari, Adv. Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the matter can be resolved between the parties via mediation though this Court is not inclined to consider the case of the petitioner on merits.

In view of the above statement, issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, there shall be interim stay of proceedings being Crl. Misc. No. 17/2022 titled 'Smt. Pooja Kulkarni Vs. Sri Rajan Singh' pending in the Court of Metropolitan Magistrate, Traffic Court-II at Bangalore.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR