## .ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 761/2022

RAJAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

POOJA KULKARNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 149850/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 13-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Jauhari, Adv. Mr. Rajat Gautam, Adv. Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

List again on 24.4.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar