SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Crl.) No. 761/2022

RAJAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POOJA KULKARNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 149850/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 06-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.

Mr. Rudra Vikram Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Giri, Adv. Mr. Anuj Shukla, Adv. Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though service is complete, none has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice to the respondents.

The notice shall also incorporate the clause that if the respondents intend to avail the services of Supreme Court legal services they may contact the office of Legal Services at Nos. 011-23071432/23116435.

List in the 2nd week of February, 2024.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR