

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 761/2022

RAJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS**

POOJA KULKARNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 149850/2022 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 14-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR**

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**  
**O R D E R**

None appears even on the second call, list after two weeks.

**(KAPIL TANDON)**  
**COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**