IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.761/2022

RAJAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POOJA KULKARNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

- Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. 1.
- We are not inclined to entertain this Transfer Petition, the 2. same is dismissed accordingly.
- Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of. 3.

[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.J . [ARAVIND KUMAR]

New Delhi April 3, 2024. ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 761/2022

RAJAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POOJA KULKARNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 149850/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 03-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kr. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rudra Vikram Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Giri, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)